Preliminary
 Broomfield, CO 80021 1 EDS-104341 Rev D
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable at press time.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions.  Sirenza Microdevices assumes no responsibility for the use of this
information, and all such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk.  Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.  No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or
granted to any third party.  Sirenza Microdevices does not authorize or warrant any Sirenza Microdevices product for use in life-support devices and/or systems.  Copyright 2001 Sirenza Microdevices, Inc..  All worldwide rights
reserved.
 303 S. Technology Ct.       Phone: (800) SMI-MMIC                                           http://www.sirenza.com
SGL-0363Z

the center of a shunt component and a cut on
the center trace
2ΚΩ
Ζ=50Ω, 3.8°
5.1Ω
Ζ=50Ω, 0.8°
56Ω
Application Schematic for 200 MHz
Evaluation Board Layout for 200 MHz
         Bill of Materials
C1    1.0uF Tantalum capacitor
C2    1200pF  0603 ceramic capacitor
C3    12pF  0603 ceramic capacitor
C4    1200pF  0603 ceramic capacitor
C5    .01uF  0603 ceramic capacitor
L1    LL1608-FS56NJ Toko 56nH
L2    LL1608-FS12NJ Toko 12nH
R1   2KΩ 0603 res (5%)
R2   56Ω 0603 res (5%)
R3   5.1Ω 0603 res (5%)
Connectors   2x PSF-S01-1mm GigaLane Co.

2.2ΚΩ
Ζ=50Ω, 8.5°
6.8Ω
Ζ=50Ω, 1.8°
56Ω
Ζ=50Ω, 3.3°
Application Schematic for 450 MHz
Evaluation Board Layout for 450 MHz
         Bill of Materials
C1        1.0uF Tantalum capacitor
C2        1200pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C3        5.6pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C4        1200pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C5        1200pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C6        0.5pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
L1        LL1608-FS27NJ Toko 27nH
R1        2.2KΩ 0603 res (5%)
R2        56Ω 0603 res (5%)
R3        6.8Ω 0603 res (5%)
Connectors   2x PSF-S01-1mm GigaLane Co.

Ζ=50Ω, 4.5° Ζ=50Ω, 3.5°
Note: Electrical lengths  are determined from
the center of a shunt component and a cut on
the center trace
12Ω
Ζ=50Ω, 3.6°
56Ω
Evaluation Board Layout for 900 MHz
Application Schematic for 900 MHz
         Bill of Materials
C1      1.0uF Tantalum capacitor
C2      1200pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C3      2.2pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C4      100pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
C5      47pF ceramic 0603 capacitor
L1       LL1608-FS10NJ Toko 10nH
L2       LL1608-FS18NJ Toko 18nH
R1      12Ω 0603 res (5%)
R2       56Ω 0603 res (5%)
Connectors   2x PSF-S01-1mm GigaLane Co.
Heat sink      EEF-102059